COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC  VS. EDWARD WELSH
NO. 56-2021 ED NO. 538-2018 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: NOVEMBER 10, 2021 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 2YInTS

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y%, 26

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS s

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 24l 3]
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: ,.i !

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): P /y

Bug B A doy, Z3p
| PA3Dh #3763 m{;,&-ﬂ*
TOTAL DUE: Anpeouce. Cousd s 466> 3/

LESS DEPOSIT: § /35l

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /116.3 ]




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 252387 [nvoice Date: 01/04/2022 10:49:11 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw [D: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: CSD
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge/ Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $71.75 202200084 BERWICK BCRO

Grantor - WELSH, EDWARD 01/04/22 10:49:26 AM

Grantee - NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

Consideration - $2,466.31

Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF DEED

TOTAL CHARGES $71.75

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 9069 - SHERIFF $71.75

TOTAL PAYMENTS $71.75

AMOUNT DUE $71.75

PAYMENT ON INVOICE ($71.75)

BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Jan 4, 2022 10:53:11 AM Page

1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

I_ Plaintiff

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
FIREFLY LEGAL INC
19150 5. 88TH AVE
MOKENA, IL 60448

Defendant

-

VS, EDWARD WELSH

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 515 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

-

Wednesday, November 10, 202
2018CV538
$1,350.00

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,407.20
Prathonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriif's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $224,00
Tax Claim Search $5.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,346.20

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $71.75

Total Distribution Costs $71.75

Grand Total: $2,417.95

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

i) CountySui ¢ Shenlt, leleosod, Inw.
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KOCHALSK] P 614-220-561% | F 614-220-5613

November 11, 2021

Columbia County Sheriff
Timothy Chamberlain

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper v.
Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh
Property Address: 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2018-CV-538
Our File Number: 18-033342

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our office is the attorney on the Writ for the above-referenced sale. Please be advised that we are assigning the bid to
Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper , 8950 Cypress Waters Boulevard, Coppell, Texas 75019. Please issue
the Deed to the specified assignee.

Also enclosed are the following:

» acheck in the amount of $1,116.31, representing the amount due per the cost sheet;
s two (2) original Realty Transfer Tax Affidavits of Value;

s acopy of the legal description for the deed;

* acopy of the Mortgage and Assignment of Mortgage (if applicable);

s aself-addressed, stamped envelope for return of the deed.
Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 614-220-5611 or email Post-Sale-PA@manleydeas.com.
Very truly yours,
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC

Enclosures



7 i
yas pennsylvania
T )

(EX)MOD 0619 (F1)

REV-183

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PO BOX 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

k830015405

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Page:

State Tax Paid:
Book
REALTY TRANSFER TAX | ciument Nomber
STATEMENT OF VALUE

COMPLETE EACH SECTION

Date Recorded:

| L

SECTION |

TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document
11/10/2021

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County

Telephone Number
570-389-5622

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper

Telephone Number
1-888-850-9398, ext, 2197
borrowers A-K, ext. 2192
borrowers L-Z

Mailing Address
35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380

Mailing Address
8930 Cypress Waters Boulevard

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Coppell Texas 75019
SECTION I REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

515 North Mercer Street Borough of Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick Area SD 04D-08 -200-00,000

SECTION NI VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? O ves X no

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Caonsideration

2,466 31 +0.00 = 246631

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commaon Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

23,146.00 X518 =119,896.28

SECTION IV EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed
100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100%

100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed.

ooaoo O

Wil or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent)
Transfer to a trust, (Attach complete copy of frust agreement and all amendments.)
Transfer from a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement and all amendments.)

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

O00K

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Aitach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Carvective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Provide a detailed explanation of exemption claimed. If more space is needed attach additional sheets.}

(Estate File Number)

Transfers 1o the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

SECTIONV CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION - All inquiries may be directed to the follawing person;

Name Telephone Number
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC 614-220~5611

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
P. O. Box 165028 Columbus OH 43216-5028

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying Information, and to the bast of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

Date

H/“/w

Signature of Correspondent or Resp% M_(-)
- A
T
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET S 2
vs. Wel s\
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/95.0°
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 42,00
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE $ 2700
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £X2
NOTARY $ 200
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ /407,30
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 7.7
TOTAL #*###sk ks kseokdsbhssbnr § 8/7')’

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $ S.00
MUNICTPAI FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§

WATER 20§
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § gH100
MISC. $

$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $2427,95




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Wednesday, November 03, 2021

Sarah Kile being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general
circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily, continuously in said , Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice, published on
dates listed below, and that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that ail of the allegations in the
foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

SHERFFRSME
B Virius of 2 Wit of Exscuiion IMarigage Forsclosurel
Na 201BCVSIR
hsued aut of tha Court of Comemen Pizas of Galurrbia Courtty, Pannsylvena snd ta e
drected | wil &pose the following dasonbaed progerty ot public ssie it the Columbia
Cournty Courthousain the Tewn o Bloermebury, County of Cofurrbsn, Comrmonwedth of
Pamnayhvarin o
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 10 2021 AT 8:00 D'CLOCK AN

All partes in imtarast ond charnents ore furthar natiied that p proposed schaduls of da|
#iturton wil beon fia inthe Ssnif= Diice nolater than thirty (30) days ofter the dma of
tho ade ot sy proparty sold harmundar, and distibuton of the proceeda wil ba riedain
acoorarca with ha seheduer trt (10) dovs after said fling, unlass aweptiond ora flad
wuth tha Sheritts Offica prior thereta

All thert cartain piacs or parcel o lond stusta in the Boreugh of Benmck, County af
Cotuntia and Commarnwveah of Pennsylvenia,
bandad and descnbed os foliows, to wh:

Begimh%:tapuintmﬂwWasluiya—danfMamSUaﬁMheSouﬂthyN:mmol
LotNn A34; tharca n 2 Weetery dr sction along the Southaly e of Lot No. 434,  dis
1on1ca ofone hurdred sxty-fve (165) foatto an ooy, thaice in 8 Seuthwy direction along
sand aliry, b dustanca of eightaen {18; feat, more or lesa, 10 0 comer nhne of anathar -
teen (16} foot dloy: thanca in o Eastorly direction olong the Narkerysidu of sad Sfteen
{16) foct alley and parallal wth Oranga Street, a distanm of cra bundrsd ninatyone and
throatenths { 191 3) feat 1o & comer on 1he Westerly sde of Mercer Straat sorosnid;
thance in o Northerly direction Blong sexd Mercar Steet. o distance of sxtydow md
thiootenths 1643} leet 1o the place of begiming.

This description i ntendod to cover Lat No. 435 1 the Berwick Land and Imgravormamt
Addtion to Barvack ny marked and nurbered on aad plat o Ran ond 2s
recorded in Colurrtia Courrty Miscelanaous Book 8, Poge 366,

Piroa No: 04D48 20000000

BEING the same proparty corvayad o Edward J. Weish who soquired tite by vriua of o
deed om Gamatt Francuewcz, duted Apnl 3, 2012, racorded Apnd 7, 2017, at lnstru-
ment Nurnber 201702609, Colombi 2 Courty, Pannsyiversa record

Property known s 516 North Mercer Street. Barwick, PA 18803
PROPERTY ADDRESS 616 NORTH MERCER STREET. BERWACK, M 18803
UP /TAX PARCE NUNVBER 04D-08-20000000

Soized and takon into nxacution e be seld bt the property of EDWARD WELEH in
£uit of NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLE.

TERMIS OF SALE: MINIVUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater otten { 10%) par-
cent of the bid rico or costs [opoering bxd ot sola) Mimmum payrmant ia o be paid in
cush, cartifed chack or coshier check o1 tme of aln. REVIAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRCE Anyremanng amount of the bid miceis to e pord withis eght (B) days eftar
thasole b cosh. certied chedd or casuer's chede IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILLRE
TO PAY BD PRICE. FALURE TO PAY THE B0 FRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SEROLS ANANGAL CONSEDUENCES T0 THE BIDOER DO
NOT BIO LINLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMBNT WTHN THE PRESCRBED
TME PERICD. Htha sugcesstul biddar falts 1o sey the Hid prce aa per tha sbave terms,
the Shertf may slact o aither sue ty Bdder for the bal erice due withaut o r asaks of the:
property. of o resal! tha property ot the biddar's nzk and maintain zn acion agiinst the.
bidder for breach of contract. In tha casa of defaut 8l sums paid by the bidder wil be
conardersd fcrfeted. bt wil ba apried ogatst any dirreges recoverahla. Thia datmit
g bidder vl ba respansitinfor ay attomey feas inaurred by the shent in connogiton
with ey ecion against tha biddacinwiich tha bedder isfound e for damepes. [Fro-
coads ore payobla to the Plantl, tha proceads dack wdl be peyabe to Plart, unlaxs
the Cofumba County Sharffs Offcomcaivas pdvancl wiitten notce oferwisa, signod
by e swhorzed mpresentaton of the praindff

Bdlornay bor tha Plantf. TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, Shrenff
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSA LLC Colurrtiia County. Pannsybaria
COLUMBLUS, OH 16142205611

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Ad Text: Edward Welsh Sale
Date(s) Published: 10/20/2021, 10/27/2021, 11/3/2021

A e
bscrib\ed oe ¢ meﬁ
74

this

(NAtarmy Pufhlic)
Cgfnmonwealh of Pefinsylvania - Notary Seal
Jeffrey Opiel, Notary Public
Luzerne County
My commission expires October 30, 2024
Commission number 1292195

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarlas

And now, ,20 , L
hereby certify that the advertising and publication charges
amounting to § for publishing the foregoing
notice and the fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

1043
12209034
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/07/2021 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 40809
WELSH EDWARD J District: BERWICK BORO

515 NORTH MERCER STREET Deed: 20170 -2699
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 515 N MERCER ST LOT 4

Parcel Id:04D-08 -200-00,000

Assessment: 23,146
Balances as of 10/07/2021

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: __CDLU_M‘!‘IEQ—CQHJ%-S—L&QU—@ Per: qu




MANLEYDEAS COM

MDD | ey oeas e
KOCHALS Kl P 614-220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

October 13, 2021

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper v.
Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh
Property Address: 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2018-CV-538
Our File Number: 18-033342

Enclosed please find a copy of an executed Affidavit of Service of Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 regarding the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 614-220-
5611.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosure

18-033342_AIM1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage L.I.C d/b/a Mr. Cooper CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2018-CV-538
VS,

Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )
The undersigned affiant does hereby certify the following regarding the service of

Plainiifi’s Notice of Sherifi's Sale:

1. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDXK") is counsel for Plaintiff in these

proceedings.

18-033342_AIM1

F76



2. 1 am employed by MDK as an Attorney. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years
and am competent to testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

3. The information in this affidavit is taken from MIDK's business records. I have
personal knowledge of MDX's procedures for creating and maintaining these records. They
were: (2) made at or near the time of the occurrence of the matters set forth therein by persons
with personal knowledge of the information in the business record, or from information
transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b) kept in the course of MDK's regularly
conducted business activities; and (¢) created by MDK as a regular practice.

4, Defendant Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh is the record owner of the real
property.

5. On or about October 1, 2021, Defendant Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh
was served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129,
via Sheriff's Service at the address of the mortgaged premises, 515 North Mercer Street,
Berwick, PA 18603. A true and correct copy of said Retumn of Service is marked Exhibit "A",
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

6. On or about October 5, 2021, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriffs Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to rule 3129.1,
via First Class U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and correct copies

of said Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit "B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

18-033342_ATMI



7. Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all
other Parties of Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in
accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. ] understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: J N \\M \f}-\

Oy N WO

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Alyk L. Oflazian, Esquire (312912)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kjhong@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

18-033342_AIM1




CERTIFICATION

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that

require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential

MMWALAER AN WSt

Kirflberly J. Hong, Esqui%e (74950)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)

Alyk L. Oflazian, Esquire (312912)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kjhong@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

information and documents.

18-033342 AJM1



EXHIBIT A

18-033342_AJM1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff o Wy | Chief Deputy
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.) Case Number
vs. : 2018CV538
EDWARD WELSH

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
10/01/2021  02:16 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

REQUESTED NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TOA PERSO
REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: EDWARD WELSH AT 515 NORTH

MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.
S
Mﬁ T

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Pkl -t 2 ,‘f TR LRI GTR
October 04, 2021 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

SIS

Sty x
nff, Tetoosoll, Ine.



EXHIBIT B

18-033342_AJM1




CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENKHOLDERS

UNITEDSTATES Certifieate Of

Mailing

i . POS}'AL SERV[CE& | | P Topay foe, aﬁ’iﬂx staraps <1

Thes Cyraficae of Masiing provides evidengc that o] has Seen prosentad o USES Y for

furm fay be weedt for dosrestic and imtemationad mal, Heopast s ’_

From: Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire JC5/2011 o
cio Manley Deas Kochalski LLC $OO 1. 65¢
P. 0. Box 165028 Lo, o~

G3it1220855-

Columbus, OH 43216-5028 _ =

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.0. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 3'71_0;5
‘County of P.Q.: Columbla
PS Farm 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

sLurpe of

Ny [ INITED STATES Certificate Of
o Mailing ,
B o5 SERVICE, L

Tros Covatieste of Madling prostdes ovsdence that mail bas boen proserand o USPSE fue

may B wsed for domestc and interaional mal i
From: Kimberly ). Hong, Esquire 101052021 5
T R maEERag$001.65°
¢/o Manley Deas Koehalski LLC - SR $ 1 5
P. Q. Box 163028 S ZIP 43204
Columbus, OH 43216-3028 041112204887

11 West Main Street, 2nd Floor
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

County of P.Q.: Columbia
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

PR332 Page |

Remrn to Sale



CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO UENHOLDERS

— g tdbrs ?ﬂaﬂing T v fon, 5fx sfsmns oF
POSTAL SERVICE, |

This Cenifiear of Madling provides evidence that ol hay been preseuted wo USPS® forme

p UNI IED STATES Certificate Of

mway be usest for domestic and smtemativan) masd m?&;?‘] -
From: Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire US POSTAGE $OO 1.65E
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
o * . - b e & b "F’W A
P. 0. Box 165028 - ol 1= ZIP 43204
= : i QAL1DT04RED

Columbus, OH 43216-3028

-

— S OO Pt T O
Ta: PA DEPT. OF REVENUE ~ INHERITANCE TAX P e~
DIVISION | S
6" Floor, Strawberry Square ; BT e
Dept. 280601 Db TR
Hamisburg, PA 17128-0601 LY ;o
County of P.Q.: Columbia \\ N e /

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065 W

=y {NITED STATES Certifieat OF
B rosmaLservice, B Tt e -

This Certificate of Mailing provides ovidenee that ma has boem presamad 1o USPEE Sy st
mnay ba e for demesic and intermaziona) sl neop

. , , 100512021 ¢ oD
From: Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire E%M$ 00 1 . 6 5*
cfo Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Ly vty ZiP 43204
P. O. Box 1650628 _ % ¥ 04117204687
Columbus, OH 43216-3028 '

To: UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
315 North Mercer Streat
Berwick, PA 18603
County of P.Q.: Columbia

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

18633342 Page 2 COM
Return to Sale



CERTIFHICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO UENHOLDERS

== UNITED STATES C’-‘*‘*"*‘;f;%;;;ffgf |
’: POSTAL SERVICE, !

Topay Tow, alfin siztnps of
Ths Certifreaty of Matfing provides cvidonoe that madd bas boen prosensed o L 39 .
may B bvad for domeshie sl mriermutimat maid I vl

From: Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire 001 GE)?.
) - 1 TAGE o M
c/o Manley Deds Kochalski LLC Us POS $
P. 0. Box 165028 I 0% 4 g X
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

ZIP 43004

D451 32204880

To: JANE DOE, NAME UNKNOWN, THE UNKNOWN
SPOUSE OF EDWARD WELSH. AKA EDWARD J.
WELSH (IF ANY)

315 North Mercer Street

Beswick, PA 18603

County of P.Q.: Columbia o
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

o ity e, alfix somoy s

) UNITED STATES Ccrtif“;? :::i Eé
P rostisservice. X

This Comiloate of Masiing peovades v idonon thit o has boes presesod o 1SP% . -
iy Mo wsed for diwmestic and smroematonal mat neGpLst

From: Kimberly J, Hong, Esquire é%$ 001.65¢
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC '
P. 0. Box 165028 |
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

21P 42204

0411 12204827

CTo: JANE DOE, NAME UNKNOWN, THE UNKNOWN Pk e
SPOUSE OF EDWARD WELSH, AKA EIYWARD 1.
WELSH (IF ANY)

32 Lark Drive
Berwick, PA 18603
County of P.Q.: Columbia

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

oGt

PWALLEL Page's COM
Rewn to Sale



CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

Mailing . ;
POSTAL SERVICE. F Tomm i e

Vo fab . & mater possye hon

This Confieate of Muling provides evidencs that ma! has been presented 1o US98

gy b wsesd for domustic and intemnationad miad

) _ ) ast”™
From: Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire ?;?gs oY

¢/o Manley Deas Kochalski | LL(: _ ' $ OD 1 . 65?;

P. 0. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

= UNITED STATES Certificate OFf

LR zipaanns
oo ot 1 ) R VRTHE O At

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, POpmAHR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY TO THE USE
OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND
631 Boag Sireet

Harrisburg, PA 17102

County of P.Q.: Columbia e

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-5065

o Cortificate Of
= UNITED STATES " Mailing

POSTAL SERVICE, | | AN i

This Certificate of Mailing provides ovidence tat muni s bevn prasenrad 1o USP
roay be wied b domestg and beomanonal mal.

From: Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire neoposty ,
T 37202
cfo Manley Deas Kochalski LLC o 1S POSTAGE $OO 1.65¢2
P. O. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028 ey zeasnd
: o ¢ 0410122724887
To: PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ekt

c'o Office of Atorney General
11 North 3rd Street

16th Floor, Strawbenry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17101
County of P.Q.: Columbia

PS Form 3817, April 2607 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

F§a113342 Page ¢

Retum to Sale




CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

’7. UNITEDSTATES T Hfeate OF

POSTAL SERVICE,

3 Ceruficor m Maiiing prevsdes ovidenze m maadh has beea presens V‘ 42 5?»‘-
nay e wied for domistg «:-m‘ iptrTraionai mas

?ram: Kimberly 1. Hong, Esquirc
c‘o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
P. 0. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

%Q‘pgs—ti‘
104057 M0

$00‘i 65(1

7”}333 Wy A
041, “'J":éii:;_

res

i3

"To: PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Peatmark Hese

Bureawof Compliance
Dept. 280948

Harrisburg, PA 17128-(1948

County of P.Q.: Columbia

'PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9063

P> UNITED STATES {f““‘ff?;ﬁ.?é
y o 3 T it AP T
POSTAL SERVICE,
i Cenifivar of Meder g pogs idos evidonce shat mut) s been procenied 16 USPSE fwre e
sry B s for downestie and intemanemal ima
From: Kimberly ], Hong, Esquire neopast?”

/o Manjey Deas Kochalski LLC 10/05/007 1

2. (. Box 165028
Columbus, OF 4321625028

To: UNKNOWN HEIRS AND/OR ADMINISTRATORS OF
THE ESTATE OF JUDITH A, GANLY

e 001.65¢8

e
R
& Gatlirmnas

& VT b 8 e

515 North Mercer Street

Berwick, PA 18603

County of P.Q.: Columbia

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

1R30342 Page 5

Rewrn 1o Sale




CERTIFICATION OF MAIUNG- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

Y UNITEDSTATES Certificate Of
’- o POSTAL SERVICE,

" — neop » )
Tiris Certificanr of Moiling provides ovadened hat enad] nas been presosted 1 UAPS % 'f GQS: -
maky b sad for domavike and intermatona] mast, U GE $OG 1 6 5{5
From: Kimberly 1. Hong, Esquire o
c'o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC a m TP A03
P. O. Box 163028 Ganitzineess

Columbus, OH 43216-3028

To: COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
1 West Main Street
Main Sweet County Annex
Bloomsbure. PA 17815

/
Coumy of P.Q.: Columbia o “a\_ /’f ;":
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9G65 cL T /,/
1533333 Page 6 COM

Retum o Sale



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

Case Number

VS, 2018Cv538

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.)
EDWARD WELSH

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/06/2021 09:48 AM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING ATRUE COPY OF THE REQU STED H,
REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 515 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWIC

KRISTIE RQ PEND Wuw

SO ANSWERS,

October 07, 2021 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Plaintiff Attorney: FIREFLY LEGAL INC, 197150 S. 88TH AVE, MOKENA, IL.-60448

(o} CountySuite Shanfl, Teleosoft, Inc.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al) ‘
Vs,

WELSH, EDWARD 2018CV538
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details:
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > " Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: Final Service:
Name: (POSTING) _ _ _ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge ‘\ Other
Primary 515 NORTH MERCER STREET : Adult In
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:
Phone: DoB: Relation:
Alternate Date: . Time:
Address: 10 (i / J/ Wl/ﬁ
Phone: Deputy: !—/ Mileage:
Attorney / Originator:
Name: FIREFLY LEGAL INC _ Phone:
Service Attempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1.
2,
3
4,
5,
6.

{9ONILSOd)

£0981 ¥d ‘MOIMY3A 1ITHIS HIDHIW HIHON 515 88SA08L0Z

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chambherlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
NA;I;;ONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.) Case Number
EDWARD WELSH 2018CV538

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
09/14/2021 12:22 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TC
WIT: EDWARD WELSH AT 515 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.
“MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY
SO ANSWERS,
September 14, 2021 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Plaintiff Attorney: MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI

LC, PO. BOX 165028 COLUMBUS, OH 43216-5028

ol




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.)
V8.
WELSH, EDWARD

Case Number
2018CV538

Service Details;

Category: Rea|Estate sa|e ..Sale Nouce | e e LT

Manner: < Not Specifed >

Notes:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 9:00 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Ol

Expires: o Warrant:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To; ‘ B |
Nme:  EoWAROWELSH
515 NORTH MERGER STREET
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate )
Address: ;fBERWICK, PA 18603
Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name: MAN[_EY DEAS }(o CHALSKl L]_C e Z

Service Attempls:

.pos:

iFinal Service;

Served: ~Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

AdultIn
Charge:

Relation: Df 7[; | _
9 //‘7//2/ Time: //37 2&

Deputy: o @ L

Date:

Mileage:

Phone:  1-614-220-5611

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

2 A P L T

QdVvYMa3 ‘HSIEM

£0981 Vd MMy I8 L3TMLS HADYINW HLHON GG 8ESAD8BLOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.)
vs.
WELSH, EDWARD

Case Number
2018CVv538

Service Details: .
Category: ERéai Estate _sa_l

Manner: < N otSpe

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 900 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

-SaleNotice

led> . N ;

| Zonf-,;: 5 lp

Expires: - Warrant:

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: - . Lol
Name: ~ JANEDOE
Primary 515 NORTH MERCER STREET
Address: EBERWlCK, PA 18603

Alternate o
Address: ‘

Phone:
Attorney / Originator: . - . L o
Name:  IMANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC

-Service Attempts:

'Einal Service:

Served:  Personally ¢ Adult In Charge » Posted - Other

sutin  [eliand [Alsh
Date: Q//%’/ﬁ/ . Time: /22 z

Deputy: é ¢ Mileage:

Phone:  1-614-220-5611

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:
1.

e RSl ol ol

INVTr ‘30d

£0981 ¥d MOIMMIE LITHLS ¥IIHIW HLYON S1S BESADSELOZ

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.)

VS.

WELSH, EDWARD

Case Number
2018CV538

Service Details:

Category: '
Manner: 1

Notes:

Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice
e I e

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:ﬂ | Si_p

Expires: _' . Warrant;

SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 9:00AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: .
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

'BERWICK, PA 18603

Address:

Phone:

Attorney, ( Originator; R T
Name:  'MANLEY DEASKOCHALSKILLC

Service Attempts;

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

[Final Service:

Served: Personal!y'(- Adult In Char;ch;e ) Pc;sted - Other
fouern | Loloedd [ Jefs)

Relation: Oc( Lﬂﬁ% o

Date: Cf//%/ﬂ( . Time: //’Z iy

Deputy: é . Mileage:

prone:  tstezzoserl

Service Attermnpt Notes:

" !
T —
i |
. - % e 4}
L. §

2 B Eo N R DA

INVdNOD0

£098) Vd ‘MOIMHIE 1IITHLS UIADYUIW HLHUON §l§ 8ESAD8BI0Z

NOILVHIdXT ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.)
Vs,
WELSH, EDWARD

Case Number
2018CV538

SERVICE COVER SHEET
SerwceDeta:Is B SR S e e

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce T Zone:

Manner: << Not Specn‘Jed Expires: -

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

‘Final Service:..

‘Serve To:

Name:

Warrant:

Suw

Primary

Address: Berwick, PA 18603

Phone: 5707527442

Alternate R
Address:

Phone:

ComnieC.Gingher

?'1615 meom AVenue LI S L

poB: |

Served: | Personally -

Adultin
Charge:

dult In Charge - Posted - Other

roision: « Lernie Cimghor
Al 1212

Date: Time:

Deputy: Mileage:

Attomey/angmaior” . kS O RO
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC |

Name: Phone: 16142205611

Service Attempts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§ i
N ! H <
AU SN SN A |

AR R F e e I P

"0 FINNOD UIHDNID

£0981 Vd MOIMMEE ‘INNIAVY NTOONIT 5191 8ESADBLOZ

NOILvHidX3 ON



2021
BERWICK BORO
, ,MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
BERWICK BORQUGH
" TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

HOURSMON. TUE. THUR © 9:30 AM -4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS & HOLIDAYS
NO PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC.1, 2021

PHONE:570-752-7442

County & Municipality

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYALILE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS HEQUESTED

WELSH EDWARD J

515 NORTH MERCER STREET

BERWICK PA 18603

550

If )"J dasire a reciapt, send aoscif-a ddie

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

2021-2022 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICGE

Berwick Area 8choal District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To: The Berwick Area School District

The Berwick Area School District
Conne C. Gingher, Tax Collectar
1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick PA 18603

Rl TR Tad

Telein

Taxes are due and paymmsmnt is requested from:

e O0U00 L Atz $0a
\WELSH EDWARD J
oo E15 N MERCER ST
Y BERWICK, PA 18603-1634

LA

“Homestead/Farmstead Applisd**

RETURN THIS GOUPON IF PAYING N FULL

Parcel #: 04D08 20000000

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2021 6612
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILS | LESS DISCQUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
GENERAL 23,146 | 12.135 275.26 280.88 308.97
SINKING - 1 22.69 23.15 25.47
FIRE ‘ // 1.25 28.35 28.93 30.38
LIGHT 1.25 28.35 28.93 30.38
BOROC RE 18.1 410.56 418.94 439.89
The discount & penalty 765.21| Y 780.83 835.09
have besn calculaled PAY THIS AMOUNT K T / June 20 June 30
for your convenience i pnld on or befora If paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY WP ; This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% b“) P 9 to courthouse on..
Penalty 10 % 5 % 7 ¢ January 1, 2022
PARCEL: 04D-08 -200-00,000 .
515 N MERCER ST ﬁ N
1742 Acres Land 3,036 AT
Buildings 20,
stamped envelope with your payment Total Asses Gﬂt . e 237746 b -F_l[,.E COoPY
S
V T .2—/ %
Bill Date: 7/1/2021 Bill #; 4224

A
Off] urs:

Manday, Tuesday,
Closad Wednes ay

C

and Th
tosed Holidays

ursday from 9:

and Friday

202

Property Location and Description: Assessment;
515 N MERCER ST L= 3,036
174 B= 20,110
T= 23,146
Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 46.190 1,069.11
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4,306.00) (198.88) -
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA _——NA.
If Paid By 8/31/2021 2% Discounted Amount —--i_q_ 552,827
If Paid By 10/31/2021 FACE Amount — . !
i Paid After 10/31/2021 10% Penailly Amount —» 95724
L ;1213172024 él 2 P2t
' entlre bill with p&Yyment

essed stam t;cnvelope é/
ﬁé{ 55
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PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawannha Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 09/15/21

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Ad ID: 1229034
Description: Edward Welsh Sale Total Ad CO:St $1,407.20
Run Dates: 10/20/21 to 11/03/21 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 216 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  10/20/21 11/03/21 3 $1,407.20
" SHERWFS SALE
Mmm&mﬂf;mos%gmamw

Issued out of the Count af Commaon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directad, | will expose the following described preperty at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Blaomsburg, County 6f Columbia, Commeonweakh of
Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2021 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and dlaimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tibution will ba on file in the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said fiing, unless exceptians are filed
with the Sheriffs Office pricr thereta.

Al that cestain piece or parcel of land siuate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commorweakh of Pennsyivania,
bounded and desenbad as follows, 1o wit:

Beginning at a point on the Wastery sida of Mercer Street at the Southeastery comer of
LatNo. 434, thence in a Westerly direction atong the Southerly line of Lot No. 434, a dis-
tance afone hundred sixty-five { 165) feet 1o an alley; thencein a Seuthery direction along
said alley, a distance of eighteen (18] feet more or less, to a somer in fine of angther fif-
teen | 15}Hoot alley; thence in an Easterly direction aiong the Northerly side of said fifteen
{16} foot alley and paraliel with Orange Street, a distance of one hundred ninety<sne and
threetenths (191.3) feat 10 & comer on the Westerly side of Mercer Street aforesaid;
thence in a Naorthery direction along said Mercer Street, a distance of sixty-four and
threeenths (64.3) feet to the place of beginning,

This description is intended o covar Lot No. 435 in the Berwick Land and Improvernent
Company's Addition to Berwick as mariad and numbered on said plat or plan and as
acorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Rock 8, Page 366.

Parcel No.: 040-08 -200:00.000

BEING the same property conveyed to Fdward J. Welsh who acquired title by virtue of a
deed from Garrett Franckiewicz, dated Apnl 3, 2017 recorded April 7, 2017, at Instra-
rient Number 201702698, Columbia County, Pennsylvania records.

Property known as 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6156 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-200:00.000

Seized and taken into execution to ke sold as the property of EDWARD WELSH in
suit of NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs {opsning bid at sale). Minimum paymant is to be paid in
cash, certified chack or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any rermaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after
the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE
TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BiD PRICE IN ACCORDAMNCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAI, CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. GO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT \ATTHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheniff may elect 1o either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of tha
property, o7 to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of defauft all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaull-
ing bidder will be rasponsible for any attomey fees incurrad by the shexiff in conneciton
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,  pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintitf, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance witten notice otherwisa, signed
by an authenzed representation of the plaintff,

Attemey for the Plaintiff.
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC
COLUMBLUS, OH 1-614-2205611

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sheniff
Calumbia County, Pennsyvania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al)

VS.

WELSH, EDWARD

Case Number
2018CV538

‘Service Detafls:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: RealEstatesale_saleNotlce L . U zones 6(_0

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:

Name:

Primary

Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

<MNotSpecfied> | Ewpiest | Warant

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

o S Final Service:.
Columbia County TaxOffice | Served:  Personally - Adglt In Charge - Posted - Other
B Vb e Fos
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ' Charge: BT‘EM"@ KH/U‘LO

570-389-5649  poB: - Refaion:  C  ery

Deputy: o - Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: ). of 3 Tk@3ja|

Name:

MANLEYDEASKOCHALSKILLC ~ Phone:  1-614:220-5611

-Service Atternpts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

R U P e L

3 XYL ALNNOD VIFGINN10D

8E£SAD81L0Z
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.)
V8.
WELSH, EDWARD

Case Number
2018CVv538

‘Service Details:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Notes:

<NotSpesified> |

Expires:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 9:00 AM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve.To:
Name:

Primary

Address: 2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:

Alternate ; "
Address: -

Phone:

Attorney / Originator: 33 4jzfol
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC |

Name:

Service Attempts:

Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cou
11 WEST MAIN STREET |

i
i

Final Service: .

e L

Served:  Personally In Chargé\- Posted - Other

Adult In

Charge: ‘ \ﬂ-‘u\\ﬂ——iw -

Relation: :

el
Date: r D\\\g_\—a \ Time:

Deputy: < Mileage:

Phone: 1-614-220-5611

St

>o

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Atiéinpt Nofes:

SIS Pl o I e

40 SNOILVY13™ SILS3IN0a

8E€9AD81L0C
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (et al.)
Vs,
WELSH, EDWARD

Case Number
2018Cv538

.Service Details:

Category: [Real Estate Sale - Posting -SaleBill

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/10/2021 AT 900 AM

'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ServeTo: . .
Name: (POSTING)
Primary 515 NORTH MERCER STREET
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Phope: -~ . . . _DboB:

Alternate ‘ :
Address: ‘

Phone:

Attorney / Originator: ) T
Name:  MANLEYDEASKOCHALSKILLC |

Service Attempts:

Final Service!

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone;

Expires: - Warrant:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:
Date: . Time:

Deputy: : Mileage:

Phone: *1-614'220'5611 : . |

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Nofes:

2 B o L L e

(ONILSOd)
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PHONE

(570) 389-5622

Date: September 13, 2021

PRESS ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Sheriffs Sale Advertising Dates

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

- 5 o
R e e T

iy

COUNTY

COURT HOUSE:
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-5625

Nationstar Mortgage LLC VS. Edward Weish

No. 56 of 2021 E.D. and No. 538 of 2018 J.D.

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1%t Week
2" Week
3 Week

SALE DATE:

October 20t 2021
October 27t 2021
November 3rd 2021

November 10t 2021

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Timothy Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

24 HOUR PHONE

{570} 784-6300



FILED
PROTHONGTARY

18 JUN IS5 A H:3b

CLERK OF COURiS Or: .o
COUNIY OF COLUMEL,.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2018-CV-538
vs.

Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING MILITARY STATUS

Now comes the undersigned affiant, pursuant 1o the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50

USCS 3901 et seq., and hereby states as follows:

l. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDK"} is counsel for Plaintiff in these proceedings.

2. I'am employed by MDK as an attomey. ! am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am
competent to testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

3. The information in this affidavit is taken from MDK's business records, including search
results conducted utilizing the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
("DMDC"). I have personal knowledge of MDK's procedures for creating and
maintaining these records. They were: (a) made at or near the time of the occurrence of

the matters set forth therein by persons with personal knowledge of the information in the

18-008225_SRS
El7




business regord, or from infonmation transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b}
kept in the course of MDK's regularly conducted business activities; and {(c) created by
MDX as a regular practice.

4, Edward Weish, AKA Edward J. Welsh is not in the military service based upon the
DMDC search results that indicate Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh was not on
active duty and had not been on active duty for the past 367 days on the date indicated on
the attached DMDC search resuit.

VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit Regarding Military Status are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. [ understand that false statements

made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. § 4094, relating to unsworn falsification to

(g 20N

(NShag L Cwny

Printed Name
Attorney
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

\g ‘IB\‘ 1€

authorities.

Date

18-008225_SRS



. Status Report

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Aci

Retrss i o Jun-13-2018 101255 Al

RS 45

SSN: KOO XK XXXX
Birth Date:
Last Name: WELSH
First Name: EDWARD
Middie Name: J
Status As Of  Jun-13-2018
Certificate ID; THH1YXV4868WNV2PR
1 Ackea Dty On Actve Duty Steks Dute
Acthve Duty Staet Dele Artivg Dty End Date =~ T3 Service Component
HA NA [ NA
Triy rESect 1he YuIvihmis' SCDve Outy £xiis Baed o Tw Acive Duty Saen Duts
Lt ACOvs Duty Within 367 Duys of Actes Duty Stanit Date
Adtive Bxaty St Date Artive Duty £nct Dty Shtin Barvice Component
MNA NA Ho NA
Thik responsa redects whars e individual kel sc0ve Dty etatus wihin M7 deys Cracedng Fa Acthva Dury S Dew
Tha Macber &r HiUHer Uik Wies Nothed of & Futrs Cal-Up 1o Acts Duty tr Ackee Duly S2atie Dmn
Orciar Motficabor: Start Oats Croie Notscason £na Des Stmbm Sarvize Compormnt
NA NA o HA

This reapooud rfec?s whathar 1§ vt of WeuTeer urel Nl +Echvad Sty nCR-EICN K reganl ket scive duly

Upaon saarching the data banks of tha Departmaert of Dafansy danpowst Data Cender, hasad on the information that you providad, the above Is tha status of
the individual on the active duly states data as to all bxanches of the Uniiprmed Servicas {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forco, NQAA, Public Health, and
Coust Guard). This status includes information on 8 Servicamamber or histher unit recelving notification of fiture ordars 1D report for Active Duty.

Michas! V. Sorentn,

Director

Depariment of Dafensa - Manpower Data Center

400 Gighing Rd.

Seazlde, CA 93955




Thowmummmc«uu(DMDCJuummdmmmwM(mmmmmmmmmwsmw
Reporting Systam (DEERS) dntabase which it the official source of data on efigibiity for military medical care and otfver eligibdity systams,

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicamembars Civil Ralisf Acs {50 USE App. 7 501 ot s9q, a3 amended) {SCRA} {formasty known as
the Soldiers’ and Saikws' Civil Refie! Act of 1040, DMDC has lasued hundreds of thousands of “does not possess eny infarmation indicating that the
individual is currently on ective duty” responses, and has experienced only 8 small e rate, I the svent the individual referenced above, oc any famiy
member, thend, of reprasaniative REsaTs In any manner that the Individual wes 0a pctive duty for the active duly status date, of is otherwise eniitied to e
protactions of the SCRA, you are strangly encourngad to abtain furthar verification af the parson's status by contacting that person's Sanvice. Service contact
nformation can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page {023) via this URL: hitpa:/fscra.dmaic oad, mivleq imi2Q33, I you hive avidenos the person
was on activa duty for the active duty status date and you tall to olkain this additional Servics verification, punitive provisions of tha SCRA may be invaked
against you. Sea S0 USE App, 7 521(¢).

This responze reflacts the folltwing information: {1) The individuals Active Suty xiatus on tha Active Duty Status Dats (2) Whether the indhddaal taft Active
Duty siatry within 387 days praceding the Active Duty Status Dote (3) Whether the individua! or his/her unit recatved sardy natification 1o repocd for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active dity sistus s reported in this certificale s defined in accordancs with 10 USC 7 101(d) (1). Priee to 2010 ondy some of tha active duty periods loss
than 30 consecutive days in langth were avaiabis. i the case of @ member of tha Netional Guard, this includes strvice under a call o active service
nuthorized by the Pratsident or the Secretary of Defense undar 32 USE 7 502{f) for purposes of responding to & national amsrpency declarad by the
Presidant and supported by Fadera) imds. Al Actve Guard Ressrve (AGR) members tnust be axsignod against an authodzed mobization pasition in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training end Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Merina Corps Acive Raserve (ARs) and Coest Guard Rasarve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status elso applies 1o 8 Uniformed Service member who is an active didy commissioned officer of the U.S.
Pubiic Haafth Service or the Nationa! Qceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissicnad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverags under the SCRA 3 broader in some cases and inchudes some colagonas of parsons on active duty for purposes of tha SCRA wha would not be
raportad B3 on Active Duty uncer this certificots. SCRA protactions are for Tiio 10 and Tile 14 active duty records for gt the Uniformed Services periods.
Tive 32 periods of Activa Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accomiance with 18 USC ? 101{d){1).

Many imes orders e amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCHA protections. Persans seeking 1o rely on this websils
certification shauk check to make surs the ordars on which SCRA pratoctions ere based have not besn amanded to extand the inclusive datas of sarvice.
Furtherinors, some protections of the SCRA may extand to porsons who have recehved ordars 1 repart for active duly of to be inducisd, tut whao have nos
actually bajun active duty or achually raported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impormnt becayss 8 number of protections of the SCRA
exiend boyond the last datas of aclive duty.

Those who couldt rely on this certificate ane urged 1o soek gualified legal counsel to ensuns that all sghts gunranioed to Service mambers under the SCRA
Gro protacted

WARNING: This cartificate was provided based on a lost name, SSNidate of binth, and active duty status date provided by the raguasier. Providing
oarroasows nformation will causs an eroneous cartificats 1o b providsd.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report

SSN: OOC-DOK-X XXX
Birth Date:

Last Name; WELSH

First Name: EDWARD
Middie Name:

Status As Of:  Jun-13-2018

§ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Rosuts an of : - 15-2038 10402 AM

ECRA 4.5

Certificate [D:  1DSWOJL3Z5VKBG1

On Actkwe Duty On Actve Duty Staks Dats

Active Duty St Dale Active Duty Erd Date Soate Earvice Comperunt
HA HA Ho A
Thar refacss e INVitLBLY' BCOvE Ay Kt Bases on e Ache Duty Soere Dace

Lk Active Loty Wetten 387 Sy of Actvs Doty Staiis Dute
HA s No KA
Tris respones reliects whHrs T novicud el sctve oty Kt within 57 deys precedng Bhe Actve Duty Siats Dem

Tros Masmbar o HisHEr Les Yoy Neobed <f & Future Call-ip 13 ACve Doty on Acivs Outy Shits Decw
Cxrcia Holtficaion Ltar) Daty Orger Hottcghory Erg Dt Bt Earece Componnt
KA HA L HA
They rupaxai tRSHCY whalksr 1P Inciviaail or Pes/ iy urlt 2as rcalved sarly Pooleahon 13 naeor ke Boin ety

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defenss Manpower Date Centar, bosad on the information that you providad, 1he sbove is the status of
the indhviduad on the ottive duty sinhus date as to afl ieanches of the tniformod Services (Asmny, Navy, Marine Corpa, Air Fores, RNOAA, Public Haalth, and
Const Guard), This status includes information on o Servicemember oc his/her unil raceiving notification of ftuse arders 1o repott for Active Duty.

Michast V. Sompnn, Director

Departnant of Duferss - Manpowss Dita Cantar
400 Gigkng Rd.

Seamide, CA 83855




The Dafansa Manpower Data Comer (DMDC} is an organization of the Departmant of Dafenss (DoD) that maintaing the Defenas Ervoliment and EBgibdlity
Reporting Systam {DEERS) dntpbasa which iy the officinl souma of data on eligibdity for mititary madical care and other akgiblity systems.

The DoD stroagly suppotts the entorcament of the Satvicemetnbans Civil Rebaf Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et sax, as amendad) (SCRA) (formady known as
the Soidiers’ and Saikxs’ Civil Rebef Azt of 1540). DMDC has {ssusd hundreds of thousands of “doas nof possess any information indicating that the
adividual s currently on Betive duty” fesponsas, and has woenonced only s small error rate. in the even the individual raferenced abave, or any lamlly
member, fnend, of reproaantative assests in any manner that the indradusl was on octive duly for the ootive duty status date, or [s otharwisa entitiad 1o the
protections of the SCRA, you am strongly encouraged to obtain further varification of the person’s status by contacting that persan's Servics. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA websiie's FAQ pape {033) via this URL: htips:/acra dmde.cxd. milfaqxhitmi2033. 1f you have avidence the porson
wis on active duty for the acthve duty status date and you fail to obtein this additional Service verification, punitive provigions of the SCRA may be invokad
agains! you. Sae 50 USC App. ? 521{¢).

This reaponsa refiects tha following information: (13 Tha individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Data (2) Whather the individual sl Astive
Duty status within 347 days preceding the Active Duty Statuss Data {3) Whather the individual or histher unit received sary notificalion to report for active
duty on tha Active Duty Statirs Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Activa duty slatys as reporiad in thiy cerlificate is defined in acesrdancs with 10 USC ? 101{d} (1). Prior 102010 only some of the acthes duty periods less
then 30 consecutive days in length wers available. In the cose of 8 member of the National Guard, this includes servics under a call 1o active servics
authorized by the Pessident or the Secretary of Dafense under 32 USC 7 502(%) for purpases of responding to & aationdd emarngency deciared by the
Prosident and supported by Fedaml funds, ANl Active Guard Resarve (AGR) membaers rmust be prsigred against st withodzed mobilization position i the
unif they support. This inclrdes Navy Training and Administration of tha Reserves {TARs). Karine Corps Acthve Resarve (AR») erwd Consd Guard Resane
Program Administrator (RPA3), Active Duty status alsg applies 1o 8 Uniformed Service member wha is an pctive duty commissionsd officer of the U.S,
Pubfic Haalth Servica or the National Ocaenic and Atmasphanc Administration (NOAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverapgs unoar the SCRA is broader in 3ome cases and includes some caispories of parsons on activa duty for purposes of thin SCRA who would 1ol be
reporiad as on Active Druty under this ceriificatn. SCRA protections ere for Titke 10 and Titls 14 active duty racords for sl the Uniformed Services paniods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covared by SCRA, as defined in accondanca with 10 USC 7 101(d}{1).

Many times onders ey amended 10 axtend the period of activa duty, whsch wouwd extand SCRA protactions. Parsons saeking to rely on this websits
certification stionzki chack to maka surs the orders on which SCRA protections sre bosed have not baen amendad to axtand the inciusive dites of service.
Futthermore, soma protections of the SCRA may axiand 10 perséns who have recalved erders 1o report for active duty or to ba inducted, but who have not
actually begun sctive duty or actually reportad for induction. Thas Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because 8 number of protections of the SCRA
exdend beyond the Laxt dates of active duty.

Those who coukd refy on this cartificats arp urgad to seek gualified fegal counsel to ersure that all ights guaranised 10 Ssrvice mambers under the SCRA
an prolscied

WARNING: This certificatn was provided basad on o last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty staius data provided by the roquaster. Providing
erronems information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper

Plaintiff,
vs.

Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2018-CV-538

QAodi-E -5l

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Amount due $ 97.147.90
Interest from May 2, 2018 to August 20, 2021 $ 19.172.70
Interest from August 21, 2021 to date of sale

at the per diem of $16.05 $

Total $

(Costs to be added)

Dated: 04\ Al anan

(SEAL)

18-033342 CM2

(_% el cona 0. i i .'\
Prothepatarg, Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 15t Monday in 2024

By: {Naliooc WABu,
o Clerk

WREX




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2018-CV-538

SO~ - “lo

V5.

Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Mercer Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
434; thence in a Westerly direction along the Southerly line of Lot No. 434, a distance of one
hundred sixty-five (165) feet to an alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley, a
distance of eighteen (18) feet, more or less, to a corner in line of another fifteen (15) foot alley;
thence in an Easterly direction along the Northerly side of said fifteen (15) foot alley and parallel
with Orange Street, a distance of one hundred ninety-one and three-tenths (191.3) feet to a corner
on the Westerly side of Mercer Street aforesaid; thence in a Northerly direction along said
Mercer Street, a distance of sixty-four and three-tenths (64.3) feet to the place of beginning,

This description is intended to cover Lot No. 435 in the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick as marked and numbered on said plot or plan and as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 8, Page 366.

Parcel No.: 04D-08 -200-00,000

BEING the same property conveyed to Edward J. Welsh who acquired title by virtue of a deed
from Garrett Franckiewicz, dated April 3, 2017, recorded April 7, 2017, at Instrument Number
201702699, Columbia County, Pennsylvania records.

Property known as 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

18-033342 CM2 Long Form Legal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2018-CV-538
oA - S

VS.
Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TO: Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh
515 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Office, at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on November 1O™ at Q100 AM  prevailing local time.

2021

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A™).
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

18-033342_CM2

F2



OHD «0F~ K00 - 00, 000 Boro of Perwick

REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 03 EDSL,

DATE RECEIVED 9-9- 2021
DOCKET AND INDEX 10l CN 53¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X )
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA ATLEN
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ¢ ANy
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 1471591

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Nov. 10" &l TIME A:C0pm
POSTING DATE ’
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK Oct 2D

2ND WEEK Oct+ 27

3RD WEEK Noy 377




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage LL.C d/b/a Mr. Cooper CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintift, Docket No.: 2018-CV-538
Vs, Execution No.: Q0 -E O Sl

Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )

Nationstar Mortgage LLL.C d/b/a Mr. Cooper , Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

l. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
EDWARD WELSH, AKA EDWARD J. WELSH

515 North Mercer Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
EDWARD WELSH, AKA EDWARD J. WELSH
515 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR. COOPER
Plaintiff

18-033342 CM2

F70



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
INDUSTRY TO THE USE OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND
651 Boas Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
c/o Office of Attorney General

11 North 3rd Street

16th Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17101

and

Bureau of Compliance

Dept. 280948

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

Name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR. COOPER
Plaintiff

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
4820 Eastgate Mall, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92121

Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
11 West Main Street, 2nd Floor
Biloomsburg, PA 17815



JANE DOE, NAME UNKNOWN, THE UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF EDWARD WELSH,
/ AKA EDWARD J. WELSH (IF ANY)

515 North Mercer Street

Berwick, PA 18603

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
515 North Mercer Street
/" Berwick, PA 18603

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE — INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
6" Floor, Strawberry Square

s Department 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are trute and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritjgs.

Dated: C\‘ [/] !lu Q[

Joﬁph E. DeBarberie, Esquire (315421)
Scdtt A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: JEDeBarberie@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:
No. 2018-CV-538

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received
and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities
that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone
objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about
the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE QF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there 1s a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1.

You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to opcn the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you
are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding
paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If
a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box
380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petiti{n the Court.

Dated: q\ 1 ['L\ %}

gzkeph E. DeBarberie, Esquire (315421)
ott A. Dietterick, Esquire {(55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: JEDeBarberie@manleydeas.com
Attormey for Plaintiff

V1A Private Process Service and Certified Mail



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage LL.C d/b/a Mr. Cooper CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
vs. Docket No.: 2018-CV-538
Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh .
> . _= _ ‘-\
Defendant. a‘b 21 -ED -Ste

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )

The undersigned attorney does hereby certify that the owner(s) of the property located at 515
North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is/are individual(s) known as , whose last known
address(es) are 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

s A0 o

S Joseph E. DeBarberie, Esquire (315421)
cott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)

Kimberly 1. Hong, Esquire {74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire {322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Manley Deas Kochalski I.LLC
P. O. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921
Fax: 614-220-5613
Email: JEDeBarberie@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

18-033342 CM2

F73



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2018-CV-538
AvAa-ED-Ble

VS,
Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Dated: Q!’i L{'“ O W

Jtsfph E. DeBarberie, Esquire (315421)
Seétt A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: JEDeBarberie@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2018-CV-538
Ao -E D -Ble

vs.
Edward Welsh, AKA Edward J. Welsh

Defendant.

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

Beginmng at a point on the Westerly side of Mercer Street at the Southeasterly corner of Lot No.
434; thence in a Westerly direction along the Southerly line of Lot No. 434, a distance of one
hundred sixty-five (165) feet to an alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley, a
distance of eighteen (18) feet, more or less, to a comner in line of another fifteen (15) foot alley;
thence in an Easterly direction along the Northerly side of said fifteen (15) foot alley and parallel
with Orange Street, a distance of one hundred ninety-one and three-tenths (191.3) feet to a corner
on the Westerly side of Mercer Street aforesaid; thence in a Northerly direction along said
Mercer Street, a distance of sixty-four and three-tenths (64.3) feet to the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover Lot No. 435 in the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick as marked and numbered on said plot or plan and as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 8, Page 366.

Parcel No.: 04D-08 -200-00,000

BEING the same property conveyed to Edward J. Welsh who acquired title by virtue of a deed
from Garrett Franckiewicz, dated April 3, 2017, recorded April 7, 2017, at Instrument Number
201702699, Columbia County, Pennsylvania records,

Property known as 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

18-033342_CM2 Long Form Legal



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2018CV538

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Gourthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2021
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in
the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Mercer Street at the Southeasterly comer of Lot No. 434; thence in a Westerly
direction along the Southerly line of Lot No. 434, a distance of one hundred sixty-five (165) feet to an alley; thence in a Southerly
direction along said alley, a distance of eighteen (18) feet, more or less, to a corner in ling of another fifteen (15) foot alley; thence
in an Easterly direction along the Northerly side of said fifteen (15) foot alley and parallel with Orange Street, a distance of one
hundred ninety-one and three-tenths (191.3) feet to a corner on the Westerly side of Mercer Street aforesaid; thence in a Northerly
direction along said Mercer Street, a distance of sixty-four and three-tenths (64.3) feet to the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover Lot No. 435 in the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick as marked and numbered on said plot or plan and as recorded in Columbia County
Miscellaneous Book 8, Page 366.

Parcel No.: 04D-08 -200-00,000

BEING the same property conveyed to Edward J. Welsh who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Garrett Franckiewicz, dated
April 3, 2017, recorded April 7, 2017, at Instrument Number 201702699, Columbia County, Pennsyivania records.

Property known as 515 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 515 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

UP!/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-200-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of EDWARD WELSH in suit of NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE
LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
{opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after
the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. PO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff
may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at
the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but wili be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

MANLEY DEAS KOCHAL SKI LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBUS, OH 1-614-220-5611 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Caolumbia County Sheriff

35 Wesi Main Streat

= N
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000179062

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

1150 FIRST AVENUE

SUITE 1001

KING OF PA 19406
PRUSSIA

Sl

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/13/2021




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 18504 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC
4820 EASTGATE MALL SUITE 100

SANDIEGO CA 92121

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/13/202112:00:00 AM

Tracking # 71801140006000179083
Doc Ref #: 2021EDS8
Postage 5.8600

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page  of 1

9/13/2021



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 18503 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/13/2021 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
COP DEPT OF L ABCR & INDUSTRY UNEMPLOYMENT COMP
FUND
651 BOAS STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000179086
Doc Ref #: 2021EDS6
Postage 5.8600

HARRISBURG PA 17102

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/13/2021



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 18501 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/13/2021 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
1150 FIRST AVENUE Tracking #: 71901140006000179062
SUITE 1001 Dec Ref #: 2021EDSS

Postage 5.8600

KING OF PA 19406
PRUSSIA

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/13/202]




Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 18502 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/M3/2021 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

UNITED STATES ATTY FOR MIDDLE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DIST OF PA

HARRISBURG FEDERAL BUILDING & Tracking #: 71801140006000179079

COURTHOUSE

228 WALNUT STREET Doc Ref #: 2021EDS6

SUITE 220 Pestage 5.8600

HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

9/13/2021



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 18500 Carrier / service:. USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000179055

Do Ref #: 2021ED56

Postage 5.8600
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

9/13/2021 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of' |

9/13/2021



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 18459 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/13/2021 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking # 71901140006000179048
Doc Ref #: 2021EDS8
Postage £.8600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of 1

9/13/2021




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 18498 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® ©/13/2021 12:00:00 AM
Ship te:
COMMONWEALT OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71901140008000172031
Doc Ref #; 2021EDS6
Postage 5.8600

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

9/13/2021



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 18504 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/13/2021 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC
4820 EASTGATE MALL SUITE 100 Tracking #: 71901140006000179093
Doc Ref #: 2021ED56
Postage 5.8600
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/13/2021




Print Your Documents

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 18489 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/13/2021 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71801140006000178048
Doc Ref #: 2021EDS6

Postage 5.8600
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of 1

9/13/2021



LTe31

DATE |

Pay (eh]d ._.wo.:mm:m ._,r_.mm_..cznqmn ?E,‘ . T

BRI P S

to the Order of : g . SR
Colurnbia County Sheriff
35 W, Main Street

PO Box 380 .

N Bloomsburg, PA, 17815, . . “P%w\
. \F\-l

9/7/2021

AMOUNT

'$1350.00

Oecg—

18-033342, 2018-CV-538, Welsh

. "iL?59 4 OYLAROOES " SO0 LIOLSIEEN

[  sacurity features. Detais on back,




